

Kansas City

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 230935 Version: 1 Name:

Type:OrdinanceStatus:PassedFile created:10/26/2023In control:CouncilOn agenda:11/30/2023Final action:11/30/2023

Title: Sponsor: Mayor Quinton Lucas

Adopting FY 2024-25 GOKC Bond fund priorities for road, bridge, and sidewalk projects and one-year

funding amounts.

Sponsors: Quinton Lucas

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Exhibit 1, 2. Docket Memo 230935.pdf, 3. Bond 5 year plan 25-29-revised, 4. Authenticated

Ordinances 230935

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/30/2023	1	Council	Passed	Pass
11/29/2023	1	Transportation, Infrastructure and Operations Committee		
11/8/2023	1	Transportation, Infrastructure and Operations Committee	Hold on Agenda	
10/26/2023	1	Council	referred	

ORDINANCE NO. 230935

Sponsor: Mayor Quinton Lucas

Adopting FY 2024-25 GOKC Bond fund priorities for road, bridge, and sidewalk projects and one-year funding amounts.

WHEREAS, Committee Substitute for Resolution No. 230893 adopted the 2025-2029 Citywide Business Plan; and

WHEREAS, Committee Substitute for Resolution No. 230893 stated that Council would adopt future legislation to determine the road, bridge, and sidewalk projects that would utilize \$148,369,000 from the GOKC Bond Plan; and

WHEREAS, a list of road, bridge, and sidewalk projects that will meet the City Goals, the Financial Strategic Plan, and the Five-Year Planning model has been developed; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KANSAS CITY:

Section 1. The Council adopts the FY 2024-25 GOKC Bond fund priorities for road, bridge, and sidewalk projects and one-year funding amounts, as set forth in Exhibit 1 attached to this ordinance, to be paid for from GOKC Bond funds.

le #: 230935, Version: 1					
					
Approved as to form:					
Senior Associate City Attorney					
:					